
MASTER RCC PebbleCreek Approved Clubs & Organizations List
Current as of 5/2/24 Only corrections that are made by the Website Team (pcwebadmin@robson.com) will be changed. 

Organization/Club Contact Name Phone # Meeting date, time, place Email Website
AA Serenity Group Sharon H. 541-517-2294 Tu and Su 6-7pm, TF Milan
Alzheimer's Caregiver Support Group Teri Sellers 602-793-0299 1st & 3rd Sa 9am-11am, call for info and location teri_sellers@msn.com
Art Club Sylvia Armstrong 623-221-4957 Last Fr of the month (TF Creative Arts/Coyote Rm 103) Sept-

May  9-11am  (Nov meeting Fr before Thanksgiving & Dec 
meeting is Christmas Party)  

sylarmstrong2@gmail.com www.pcartclub.org

Ballroom Dance Club Michael Parham 562-240-4073 Call for monthly dance dates mjparham229@gmail.com www.pcballroomdanceclub.com
Beading, Open Group Kay Jarrett 623-935-0414 Mo 1-4pm, TF Creative Arts, Coyote 103 kvjarrett@cox.net
Billiard Club, PebbleCreek Johnny Henson 623-377-0042 Call for information billiarduniversityaz@gmail.com
Bingo Group, Monthly Cori Miglietto 916-743-7602 3rd, 4th, & 5th Tu, 6:30pm, EN Ballroom cmigliet@comcast.net
Bocce Ball Association Tom Bose 602-478-8747 Tu,We,Th & Fr EN Bocce Ball Courts matrbose@cox.net https://www.quickscores.com/pebblecreekbocce
Breast Cancer Support Group Jennifer Smith 602-618-1203 Call for meeting information jsmith12121964@gmail.com
Bridge, Duplicate Sanctioned Sue Woodard 623-935-7327 Mo 1pm, Tu 1pm, Sa 9am (novice players), TF Capri & 

Palermo
suew@aol.com pcdup.org

Bridge, Ladies Marathon Sylvia Lewis 623-606-2912 1st Th 8:15am - noon, TF Capri artsylvialewis1@gmail.com
Bridge, Monday Dup. Non-Sanctioned Kevin McManus 480-540-8665 Mo 12-4pm, EN Palm Room mcmanus31@icloud.com
Bridge, Horse Race Leslie Rozenhart 623-340-3230 2nd & 4th Tu, 5:45pm, TF Capri Room rozylester@gmail.com
Bridge, Thursday AM Ladies Anita Asp 623-826-7049 Th 9am-Noon EN Palm Room anitav1959@gmail.com
Bridge, Wednesday PM Pairs Sylvia Lewis 623-606-2912 We 12-4pm, EN Palm Room artsylvialewis1@gmail.com
Bunco Club, Unit 61 Jo Anne Schneider 847-309-3710 1st We, noon-3pm; TF Milan - Bunco

2nd Sa, 12:30-3pm, TF Sienna - Game Time
3rd We, 6-9pm, TF Capri - Mexican Train 
4th Mo, 9-11am, TF Milan - Game Planning

joanne@azschneiders.com

Bunco Group Judith Crause
Joan Baird

623-680-6648
623-374-4230

1st Mo 7pm, EN Palm Room jkcrause@aol.com
bbaird4@cox.net

Camera Club, PebbleCreek Keith Cunningham 717-434-5308 2nd Mo, 6:30pm, TF Creative Arts, Coyote 103 khcunning@hotmail.com www.pebblecreekcameraclub.com
Caring Friends/RSVP Becky Rodes 503-708-2765 Call or email for information rodesbruns@gmail.com
Ceramics Club Ann Economou 602-697-1779 Mo and Tu, 9am-3pm; Th and Fr, 9 am-3pm; Call for Sat 

times; TF Creative Arts, Gecko 105
Turtlemom47@aol.com ccpc.online

Christian Women's Bible Fellowship Jo Ann Tallant 623-476-2326 Mo 9am, TF Capri thru end of May tallant@ix.netcom.com
Classics Car Club Charles Miller 623-535-9240 1st Mo 7pm, TF Capri cmiller194@cox.net
Computer Club Mark Roberts

Ken Cina
602-821-7027
414-550-4056

Call for info/check e-group for meeting notices emsareus@gmail.com
kcina@cox.net

http://www.pebblecreekcomputerclub.org

Corvettes, PebbleCreek Stephen Banet 303-887-3172 Call or email for information banet_52@msn.com
Crazy Pickleball Ladies Card Club Kathy Aalto 503-708-6421 Fr afternoons, Tuscany Falls Clubhouse - Room determined 

weekly - attendance by RSVP only to 
kathyaalto67@gmail.com

kathyaalto67@gmail.com

Cribbage Club Donna Von Oy
Gary Lind

623-935-1967
623-215-4601

Th 1pm, TF Sienna donvon62@cox.net
glind4@cox.net

Democratic Club Vicki Barber 916-947-6165 1st We 7pm, TF Ballroom vlbarber1@gmail.com http://www.pcdemclub.org
Euchre Club Bill Halte 623-536-9017 Th 6:30pm, EN Palm Room bhalte01@earthlink.net
Fine Dining Club of PebbleCreek Gary Magnuson 307-680-2413 Email garhaem@gmail.com for information garhaem@gmail.com
French Club, The Georges Philippon 860-985-2459 1st Tu 2pm, Call for location gphilippon@cox.net
Forty-niners A Gamers Robin Macik 623-203-4068 Call or email for information rmacik@cox.net
Garden Club of PebbleCreek Cindi Sokoloff 623-419-0058 2nd Tu (Oct-April) 1-2:30pm; EN Palm Room cindisokoloff@gmail.com
Genealogy Club Denise Beeson 707-694-6826 2nd Mo 9am - noon, EN Palm Room beeson@sonic.net
Glass Art Club Kitty Kowalczyk 219-765-5614 Mo-Sa 9am-4pm, TF Creative Arts, Roadrunner 100 Kitokak@aol.com
Golf, Ladies' 18 (PCLGA) Kittie Day 602-663-4386 Tu, EN or TF 18 Holes kittieday@kittieday.com http://www.pclga.org
Golf, Ladies' 9-Hole Association Suzanne Butler 618-789-2260 Tu 1pm Winter, Tu 7:30am Summer, EN or TF 9 holes dsuzanne.butler@gmail.com https://pcl9ga.org
Golf, Men's Association (PCMGA) Jack Stipp 480-532-2178 Th, EN or TF 18 holes; Board meeting 2nd Tu 7:30am; call 

for location
jackstipp@aol.com https://www.pcmga.org



Golf, PC Men's 9-Hole Golf Assoc. Louis Beaulieu 617-365-5280 Th 6:30am Summer, 1pm Winter ljbeaulieu71@gmail.com http://pcm9ga.org
Golf, PC Putters Club Randy Grauerholz 908-797-3605 Mo and We 8-9:15am (Summer); 9-10:15am and 10:30-

11:45am (Fall/Winter/Spring); Tuscany Falls Putting Course
gmanrg@me.com

Good Time Gals LuJean Anderson 623-268-7478 Samba Cards 1st, 3rd, and 5th Tu and every Fr 12:30-
3:30pm, EN Palm Room

lujean@cox.net

Goodyear PebbleCreek Rotary Club Colleen Malany 630-651-1677 We 6:45 am gathering, 7 am meeting; EN Palm Room cmalanypc@gmail.com
Guitar Group, PebbleCreek Howard Brodbeck 630-301-8284 Th 3-5pm, EN Palm Room HBAcousticmusic@gmail.com
Gun Club, PebbleCreek Steve Bartlett 509-993-4507 Call for info sbartlett12@gmail.com
Hand & Foot, Second Thursday Mary Lou Furaus 623-536-5092 2nd Th 1-3pm; TF Capri Room jpfuraus@gmail.com
Hand, Knee & Foot Pickleball Ladies 
Card Club

Val Braden 602-487-2426 Fr noon-3pm; TF Palermo Room - RSVP please martybraden55@gmail.com

Hatha Yoga Club Donna Gray 623-536-7735 Tu, Th, Sa 6:15-7:15am, TF Fitness Studios dmgray7@yahoo.com
Hearts Card Club Janette Ratliff 623-755-0723 Mo 7-9pm, TF Milan JanetteRatliff@gmail.com
Hiking Club Neal Wring 609-440-6608 3rd Mo (Sept-Apr) 7pm, EN Palm Room nbwring@gmail.com http://www.pchikers.org
Hold 'em by the Book (Poker) Jeffrey Fischer 336-587-4701 TBD jjfischer.gso@gmail.com
Irish American Club Terry Roth 425-422-3655 2nd Tu (except March, June, July, Aug) 7pm; call for 

location president@pcirishaz.org pcirishaz.org
Italian American Club Ken Minichiello 419-356-4010 2nd We (Sept-Apr) 7pm, TF Ballroom kenminichiello@cox.net pciacaz.org
Just Folks Phylice Walton 623-535-7556 Call for information waltonphylice@gmail.com
Kare Bears Tom Meek 708-987-2296 4th We (Sept-June) 11am, EN Ballroom meektj@yahoo.com
Knimble Kneedles Laurel Vlcek 847-309-4915 Th 9am-noon, TF Creative Arts, Diamondback 104 laurel.vlcek@gmail.com
Ladies Hand, Knee & Foot Sharon Pelikan 623-628-1676 Tu 9am-noon, TF Sienna sharon@pelikan.org
Learning Spanish Club Barb Maier 602-300-2346 Mo (Oct. - May) 8:15-11am, TF Palermo; Fr (Oct. - May) 

8:30-9:45am, TF Capri 
barbmaier@msn.com

LGBTQ Club, PebbleCreek Email lgbtqpebblecreek@gmail.com for information
LifeLong Learning at PebbleCreek Paul Polk 408-621-9851 Semiannually in April and November; call for information paulpolk@gmail.com http://www.lifelonglearningatpc.org
Line Dance Club, PebbleCreek Beverly Bonich 623-215-6783 Mo 12:45-2:45pm, Tu 6:30-8pm, TF Fitness Studios #1 beverlybonich@cox.net
MahJongg Bam Bams Club Esther Eisler 954-540-1681 Th 1-4pm, TF Milan esther2424@aol.com
MahJongg, Charleston Gals Linda Schmillen 303-918-1601 Th 9:30am-noon, TF Milan lindaschmillen@msn.com
MahJongg, Marvelous Monday Sue White 623-535-0890 Mo 1-4pm, EN Sports Center kbqbwhite@msn.com
MahJongg, Monday Chips Misses Diane Pratuch 623-535-9169 Mo noon-3:30pm, TF Milan dammitdiane713@gmail.com
MahJongg, PC Lady Janis Korba 623-748-9623 Tu 9am-noon, TF Capri janisk1946@gmail.com
MahJongg, Recreational Anneke Berry email Mo noon-4pm, TF Sienna; We noon-4pm, TF Sienna annekeberry@gmail.com
MahJongg, Thursday Afternoon Elaine Carlson 480-285-5856 Th noon-4pm, TF Milan elainecarlson@cox.net
MahJongg, Thursday Night Sue Branton 602-505-9993 Th 6:15-9:00pm, TF Milan suebranton@outlook.com
MahJongg, You Crak Me Up Linda Montgomery 623-910-0838 Fri 12:30-4pm, TF Capri linda.montgomery71@gmail.com
Men's Christian Fellowship Igor Shpudejko 602-384-6496 1st We (Oct - May) 7:30am, TF Chianti 

Bible Study: Tu (Oct - May) 8:30am, TF Chianti South
ishpudejko@aol.com

Musicians, PebbleCreek Larry Tallant 303-594-7906 Tu (Sept-March) 9am-3pm, TF Renaissance Theater trombone_guy176@yahoo.com
Nurses Group Dee-Dee Patrick 708-494-0008 3rd We 9am, EN Restaurant Nov-Apr, call for info May-Oct dmp0513@aol.com
Parkinson's Support Group Will Jenkins 509-520-2093 Call for information PCPSG85395@gmail.com
PC Dinners for Eight Melinda Kresek

Lynne Marty
206-369-1132
509-539-0162

Call for information Mkresek@hotmail.com
Lynne.marty21@gmail.com

PebbleCreek Players Community 
Theater

Rick Karp 623-261-7198 Last Mo 6pm, TF Sienna Room karpelli@hotmail.com http://pc-players.org

Performing Student Dancers Karyn Horst 623-535-0587 Call for information rickarpar1@cox.net
Pet Companions Club James Ellison 623-935-6651 1st We (Oct-April) 3pm-5pm, EN Activities Center Room 

100
arizviking@hotmail.com http://www.pcpets.org

Pickleball Club Pamela Cagle 479-899-7809 Board meetings: 3rd We 3pm; TF Milan secretary@pcpickleball.org pcpickleball.org
Ping Pong Club (PCPPC) Linda Culbertson 623-240-2224 Mo 6:30-9pm, Th 9:30am-11am, EN Ballroom azmom9247@juno.com
Pinochle Club Skip Holmes 480-492-6260 Th 6:30pm, TF Sienna skipholmes99@gmail.com
Poker Club Marty Schlotthauer 623-217-7074 Mo, We, Th 6-9pm, EN Sports Building mschlotthauer@cox.net
Poker Group, Thursday Terrance Kopp 703-217-8367 TBD wtkopp@ymail.com



Pottery and Sculpture Club of PC Laurie Long 630-951-3817 TF Creative Arts Gecko -  see pebblecreekpotters.club for 
quarterly meetings

ljlong8@outlook.net pebblecreekpotters.club

Quilters, PebbleCreek Debbie Arsenault 530-339-8422 2nd Mo 6:30pm,TF Chianti Room debbiepcquilter@gmail.com http://www.pebblecreekquilters.org
Reader's Choice Club Jo Werner 623-606-1548 2nd Mo, 4 pm, TF Milan jowerner1@gmail.com
Republican Club, PebbleCreek Patricia Moore 925-519-9889 1st Th (Sept-May) 7pm, TF Ballroom pmoore38@cox.net www.pebblecreekrepublicanclub.com
Rovin' Pebbles RV Club Mark Yadgir 623-398-4584 1st We (Oct-May) 3pm, EN Balloom markyadgir@gmail.com www.pcrvclub.org
Rug Hookers of PebbleCreek Gail Hock 623-230-7239 Mo noon-4pm, TF Creative Arts Diamondback 104 gail.hock@gmail.com
Samba Players Card Club Lynn Webb 623-535-7856 Call for information azrerun@yahoo.com
Scrapbooking Creatively Club Dreama Luber 443-605-6962 We 9am-noon, TF Creative Arts Coyote 103 dlroyaldaughter@yahoo.com
Sewing Club, PebbleCreek Kathy Brown 303-882-8727 We 9am-4pm TF Creative Arts Ctr. Diamondback 104 kjbrown374@gmail.com
Shalom Club Marsha Langfuss 623-374-3288 3rd Su (Sept-June) 6:30pm, EN Ballroom malangfuss@gmail.com http://pcshalomclub.org
Share Bears Hilda Fermin 209-362-9406 Fr 10:30am, EN Ballroom hfermin22819@gmail.com
ShowTime Productions, Inc. Gloria Lloyd 602-326-9481 Tu & Th 6pm, TF Renaissance Theater glloria115@gmail.com
Singers, PebbleCreek Virginia Baker 623-248-6323 Mo 1-4:30pm, Alternate We 2:30-4:30pm,  TF Renaissance 

Theater
blbvgb@aol.com

Singles Club, PebbleCreek Lynne Johnson 602-793-6857 1st Su 3pm, TF Ballroom (2:30pm Meet & Greet) wljohnson6544@gmail.com www.pcsingles.org
Sit-N-Stitch Diane Johnson 623-535-0122 Fr 9am-noon, TF Creative Arts Diamondback 104 dianegma1@gmail.com
So You Think You Can Sing Barbara Harvey 623-640-6160 Call or email for information villagebarbara@yahoo.com
Softball, Senior Association Scott Beseda 415-713-8874 Mo, Tu, We, Th & Sa 9am-3:30pm, Robson Field scottmbeseda@gmail.com http://www.quickscores.com/pcssa
Spade Club of PebbleCreek Mitch Hagstrom 541-556-4282 We 6:30-9pm, TF Sienna oregoniman@yahoo.com
Spanish Club, PebbleCreek Jim Pardue 480-427-6205 Fr 10-11am, TF Capri jimbolapaz@gmail.com
Square Dance Club Bonnie Brown 267-767-7940 Call for information bbanddw@gmail.com
Stampers Club Sue Ann Olsavicky 623-203-4489 Th 9am-noon, TF Creative Arts Center, Quail Room 102. 

Please call before coming. 
sueann@nevertoomanystamps
.com

Tennis Club Mike Stepien 979-292-4475 1st We 5pm (unless otherwise communicated,) TF Sports 
Building (Tennis Hut)

mdstepien95@gmail.com http://www.pebblecreektennis.org

The Women's Giving Circle Willa Kravitz 215-850-3998 TBD info@thewomensgivingcircle.orgwww.thewomensgivingcircle.org
TTTAZ P Chapter Nancy Muramoto 602-799-4263 Call for information mamamoto40@hotmail.com
TTTAZ Q Chapter Ellen Stergulz 623-337-4157 1st Mo (Sept-May) 9:30am; TF Milan Room estergulz@cox.net www.nationaltttsociety.org
Tuesday/Friday Cards Club Jacqueline Voccola 623-935-4084 Tu and Fr 2pm; location TBD jackievoc@msn.com
Ukelele Club Ross Hart 541-554-2679 Th 1pm, EN Palm Room rjecbhart@gmail.com
Unit 60 Ladies' Card Club Barb Stampke 503-730-0913 Call for information barb.unit60@gmail.com
Unit 60: Livin' the Dream Barb Stampke 503-730-0913 Call for information barb.unit60@gmail.com
Unit 60 MahJongg Club Molly Bright 925-303-9408 Call for information missmb2@hotmail.com
Unit 62-A Game Club Barb Downey 602-318-6341 Call for information bdowney356@gmail.com
Vibrant Arts Community, PC Pam Marshall 623-466-9898 1st Tu 8:30-9:30am (Sept-June); Call for location azmarshall.pam@gmail.com
West Coast Swing Dance Club, 
PebbleCreek

Gail Siegers 602-653-9914 Th 3-4:30pm, TF Fitness Studio 1 side entrance (3-3:45pm 
progressive lesson, 3:45-4:30pm practice to music with 
assistance); 1st and 3rd Sa 1:30-3pm (beginner lessons 
and practice)

gasiegers@gmail.com sites.google.com/view/pcwcsd-website

Wine Club, PebbleCreek Kathy Worwa 224-595-5758 Email for information pcwineclub@gmail.com https://www.pcwineclub.com/
Women's AA Leslie Darden 541-255-8014 TBD lesliedarden15@gmail.com
Woodcarvers Club Larry Matney 303-854-8628 Mo-We & Fr 9am-4pm, TF Creative Arts Center Quail Room 

102 larrymatney@gmail.com
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